

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 5239-5248/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No. 2611/2001 & RFA No. 2622/2001 & RFA No. 2623/2001 & RFA No. 2624/2001 & RFA No. 2625/2001 & RFA No. 2741/2001 & RFA No. 3460/2001 & RFA No. 5049/2001 & RFA No. 5050/2001 & RFA No. 5757/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 24/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 9 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar