

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4571/2008

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11303-11312 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14151 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16088 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16359 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16861 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17736 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18168 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18312 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18314 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19934 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19938 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23926 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5537 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9751 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Goerge,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.16088/2008 has pointed out that process fee is paid and he has received the dasti notice before four days only.

As a last chance, petitioner has to file process fee within a week in concerned SLPS.

If process fee is filed within a week, Registry is directed to issue notice as per earlier order. Dasti service is allowed which may be served through the standing counsel or through the concerned advocates.

List the matter on 13.1.2009.

If process fee is not filed within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

However Registry shall not wait for process fee till 13.1.2009 and matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest after a week, in case of non payment of process fee within a week.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar