

ITEM NO.29+54

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14363/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RFA No. 3173/1999 in LAC No.382/97/96 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14514 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14515 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14523 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14946 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15007 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15041 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.....of 2009(CC 9226)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15100 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.....of 2009(CC 9252)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....of 2009(CC 9310)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

SLP(C)No.15356/2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for permission to file SLPs, the  
Special Leave Petitions, application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs

and application for substitution as also on the substitution application.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4571 of 2008.

Service upon proforma respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No...../2009

(CC No.9310) and proforma respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No...../2009

(CC No.9226) be dispensed with.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master