

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16694/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RFA No. 3352/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17005 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10008 of 2009
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10015 of 2009
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17068 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17175 of 2009
(With office report)
IA Nos.1-2 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10193 of 2009
(For permission to file SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10350 of 2009
(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10429 of 2009
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10431 of 2009
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10521 of 2009
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18107 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

contd...2/-
SLP(C)Nos.16694/2009 etc. contd.

::2::

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on applications for permission to file
SLP, the special leave petitions, applications for condonation
of delay in filing SLPs and applications for substitution as
also on applications for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners, names of Proforma Respondents Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C)..CC No.10521/2009 and Proforma Respondent no.1 in SLP(C)..CC No.10350/2009 are deleted at the risk of the petitioners, if any, at the time of final hearing.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14363/2009.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master