

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 6240-6242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in LAC No. 241/1997 & RFA No. 1384/2001 & RFA No. 3257/2001 & RFA No. 3258/2001 & RFA No. 5431/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ MALIK ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of R.No.4 from the array of parties)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
I.A. No.7 - application for deletion of Respondent No.4 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.  
Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master Court Master