

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18312/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No. 1740/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call
no one appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted to
comply with the office report dated 19.8.2009 subject to payment
of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the SCBA Lawyers'
Welfare Fund.

(K.K. Chawla)

(P.S.N. Murthy)

AR-Cum-PS Court Master