

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14363/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in LAC No.  
328/1996 & LAC No. 328/1997 & RFA No. 3173/1999 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 14514/2009, 14515/2009, 14523/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, Advocate propose to appear for the State  
of Haryana in all the matters and seeks time to file  
Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter 6.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG