

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(CC 6240-6242/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No.
1384/2001 & RFA No. 3257/2001 & RFA No. 3258/2001 & RFA No.
5431/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ MALIK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of
deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and
office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P.Khatri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4571 of 2008.

List on 06.01.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master