

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 6825-6831/2008

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution of  
deceased petitioner and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10191 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in CC 6825-6831 of 2008.  
respondent no. 1 to 3 have appeared and also file counter  
affidavit. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. has filed counter affidavit on  
behalf of respondent no. 3. He is directed to serve the copies  
of the counter affidavit to Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv appearing  
for respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.

In SLP 10191 of 2008,service of notice is complete and all  
the respondents have appeared and filed counter affidavit.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. has filed application for bringing on  
record the LRs. of deceased petitioner alongwith the application  
of condoning delay but the application is defective for the  
reasons that he has not mentioned the age and the relationship of  
the LRs. He is directed to cure the defects within two weeks.

List the matter on 4.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar