

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-3/2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2010  
CC 4109/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RFA No. 3074/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays to  
adjourn the matter by two weeks to enable him to  
produce relevant rules relating to bring the legal  
heirs of the deceased.

The prayer is accepted.

Ordered accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER