

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in LAC No.  
228/1997 & RFA No. 1991/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10008 of 2009

[CHHOTO @ KABULI & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10015 of 2009

[DAYANAND (D) TR. LRS & ORS. V. STAT EOF HARYANA & ANR.]

(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10191 of 2008

[SARDAR SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

IA Nos. 1-2 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10193 of 2009

[SABHA CHAND (D) TR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10239 of 2009

[KUNDAN (D) THR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10350 of 2009

[KUNDAN (D) THR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10429 of 2009

SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

2

[[KISHAN CHAND & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10431 of 2009

[SANTOSH KUMARI V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10521 of 2009

[RAJ MAL & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11303-11312 of 2008  
[JAI BHAGWAN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12240 of 2010  
[PRAKASH CHAND JAIN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With appln. for /c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1318 of 2010  
[KHAYALI RAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14151 of 2008  
[SHYAM SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14363 of 2009  
[OM PRAKASH V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on  
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14514 of 2009  
[PREM KUMARI V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14515 of 2009  
[SAT NARAIN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14523 of 2009  
[ZILE SINGH V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14946 of 2009  
[JAI CHAND (D) THR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

3

SLP(C) NO. 15007 of 2009  
[JAI CHAND (D) THR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15041 of 2009  
[KRISHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2009  
[RAM KISHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15100 of 2009  
[MAHENDER V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15356 of 2009  
[ATAM PRAKASH V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15593 of 2009  
[RATTI RAM V. STATE OF HARYANA]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16088 of 2008

[ATAM PARKASH V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16359 of 2008

[JAI CHAND (D) BY LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16676 of 2009

[BALJIT & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16694 of 2009

[RAGHBIR & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16861 of 2008

[LAL CHAND V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record)

SLP(C) NO. 17005 of 2009

[BALDEV RAJ V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

4

SLP(C) NO. 17068 of 2009

[SURAJMAL (D) TR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2008

[RAM KISHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17175 of 2009

[KISHAN CHAND V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17736 of 2008

[SUDHIR KUMAR BATRA & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18107 of 2009

[JAGE RAM & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18168 of 2008

[HARJINDER SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18312 of 2008

[SHYAM SINGH V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18314 of 2008

[JIWAN SINGH & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19934 of 2008

[KUNDAN (D) TR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19938 of 2008

[BHAGWAN DASS V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20147 of 2009  
[RAGHBIR V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22751 of 2009  
[RADHA & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23350 of 2009  
[MADAN LAL & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

5

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23357 of 2009  
[RAJ KUMAR & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23926 of 2008  
[DAYA NAND & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31649 of 2009  
[HARI RAM & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31689-31701 of 2009  
[NET RAM & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31838 of 2009  
[BHARTU (D) TR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33116 of 2009  
[JAI PAL & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(With appln. for impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 35055-35058 of 2009  
[HANS RAJ MALIK ETC. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4663 of 2010  
[RAMESHWAR DASS & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5537 of 2008  
[RAJBIR & ANR. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6825-6831 of 2008  
[RAMESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and substitution of  
deceased petitioner and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9252 of 2009  
[KRISHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]  
(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

6

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9310 of 2009  
[KUNDAN (D) THR. LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

IA NOS. 1-5 IN & SLP(C) NO. 9743 of 2010  
[LAL (D) BY LRS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9751 of 2008  
[UDHO DASS V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on  
record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2008  
[SURAJ MAL (D) THR. LRS & ORS. V. STATE OF HARYANA & OS.]

Date: 20/04/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saswt K.Acharya, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

in SLP 9977, 9751,  
14151, 16861, 18168,  
19938 & 18314              Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In SLP 11303-12/08  
17736, 33116/09, 1318/10,  
4663/10 &CC 6825-31/08  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Jaglan, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IN SLP 31689/707              Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 4571 of 2008

7

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IN SLP 35055-58              Mr. Ravi shankar Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kaiialsh Chand, Adv.

In SLP 10191/08 &  
16088/08                      Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

In SLP 18312/08              Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Rest of the Matters                      Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
For HUDA                                      Mr. Ambuj Aggarwal, Adv.  
    Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.  
    Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For State                                      Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the matters in part.

List on 21st April, 2010

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER